GUIDELINES CLUB ACTIVITIES REPRESENTATIVE

Section 1. Club Activities Representative. The club activities representative must be a member of the Cherry City Cloggers and current with all policies and guidelines of being a Cherry City Clogger, including being current with dues.

Section 2. Club Activities Representative Duties - Newsletter. The club activities representative must publish the Cherry City Cloggers Newsletter. The newsletter will include pertinent clogging information only and may include articles on current Cherry City Cloggers members.

Section 3. Club Activities Representative Duties – Dance Night Activities. The club activities representative is responsible for determining and directing Cherry City Cloggers activities each dance night, which currently is the last Tuesday of each month.

Section 4. Club Activities Representative Duties – Other Club Activities. The club activities representative is responsible for determining social functions throughout the year that include all cloggers and pertain only to clogging. The club activities representative should submit a proposal of activities and anticipated expenses at the annual January meeting for the coming year. Proposal of activities and anticipated expenses may be submitted after the annual January meeting and will be submitted to the Executive Committee for consideration.